

The matter above mentioned was lastly listed on behalf the Hon'ble Court on 18.10.2012 with an office report dated 17.11.2012 when he was pleased to pass the following order:

"None for the parties.

Counter affidavit not filed inspite of reasonable opportunities given to the respondents under the rules.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

It is submitted that Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate has on 25.06.2013 filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1 to 5. The same has been included in the paper books.

In view of the above said order the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 4th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Advocate
Mr. B.S.Banthia, Standing counsel for State of M.P.
Mr. A.P.Mayee, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-