

<ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27055/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2011 in WA No.341/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

NAGESHWER PRASAD TRIPATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 17/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv. (SCLSC)
Ms. Manju Singh,Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr. Niti Lonkar,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Post for final hearing after summer vacation.

Counter affidavit if any be filed in the meantime by

Respondent no.6-State of Madhya Pradesh also failing which
no further opportunity for the purpose shall be granted.

(Mahabir Singh)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master