

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 27055/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/01/2011
in WA No. 341/2010 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at
Bilaspur)

NAGESHWER PRASAD TRIPATHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.[SCLSC]
Ms. Manju Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, A.O.R.
Mr. Charudata Mahindrakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for respondents
, adjourned by four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

[KALYANI GUPTA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

Digitally signed by

KALYANI GUPTA

Date: 2016.02.27

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

12:53:05 IST

Reason: