

LISTING ON 28.03.2016

COURT NO. 6

ITEM NO. 40

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 27055 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Nageshwar Prasad Tripathi ..Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Chhatisgarh & Ors. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.02.2016 with an office report dated 25.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"At the request of the counsel for respondents, adjourned by four weeks."

It is submitted that no further documents have been filed by the any of the parties, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Advocate
Mr. A.P Mayee, Advocate
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate
Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR